
RedBud MX 

Round 7 - RedBud ATV MX National 

05/14/2006 

Overall Race Results 

01 - Pro 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 13 HON John Natalie Houtzdale, PA 1 1 

2 7 HON Joe Byrd Union City, TN 4 2 

3 2 SUZ Jeremiah Jones Bowling Green, KY 3 3 

4 55 SUZ Doug J. Gust Salem, WI 2 5 

5 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 5 4 

6 191 HON Dustin Wimmer Center Valley, PA 7 6 

7 30 YAM Travis Spader Pt Pleasant, NJ 9 7 

8 270 HON Josh Creamer North Stonington, CT 8 9 

9 199 YAM Patrick Brown Pittstown, NJ 6 13 

10 285 YAM Romain Couprie Allonne, FR 11 10 

11 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 16 11 

12 19 SUZ Jason Dunkelberger Trevorton, PA DNF 8 

13 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 17 12 

14 101 YAM Rocco Arno Jr Bridgeton, NJ 15 14 

15 44 HON Chad M. Wienen Galena, IL 12 17 

16 16 HON Jeremy Lawson Battletown, KY 10 DNF 

17 75 WAL Joe Haavisto New Ipswich, NH 13 18 

18 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA 14 19 

19 8 SUZ Jason Luburgh Zainsville, OH 19 15 

20 911 SUZ Steve Runkel Pleasant Prairie, WI 18 16 

02 - Pro-Am 
Unlimited 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 1 1 

2 79 HON R Clay Holmes Lexington, TN 2 3 

3 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 3 4 

4 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 7 2 



5 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 5 6 

6 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 8 5 

7 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 6 7 

8 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR 4 9 

9 5 YAM Dave Frye Cole Camp, MO 10 8 

10 486 HON Casey A. Gerke Kent, IL 14 10 

11 542 SUZ Alex Trompen Grand Rapids, MI 13 11 

12 98 SUZ John Ragon Milan, TN 9 DNF 

13 216 YAM Shane Cochran Saint Charles, IL 12 DNF 

14 47 HON Ethan J. Pickard Pearl City, IL DNF DNF 

15 891 YAM Neil A. Likens North Webster, IN 11 DNS 

DNF 743 YAM Brock C. Lyons Brownsburg, IN DNF DNS 

03 - Pro-Am 
Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 1 1 

2 743 YAM Brock C. Lyons Brownsburg, IN 3 2 

3 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 4 4 

4 46 YAM Richard Pelchat 
St Romuald Quebec, 
CA 

2 6 

5 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 7 3 

6 98 SUZ John Ragon Milan, TN 8 5 

7 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 6 8 

8 24 HON Patrick Flanagan Mount Hope, AL 10 10 

9 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 12 9 

10 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR 9 12 

11 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 15 7 

12 26 HON Robert K. Mcclure Russellville, AL 11 11 

13 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 5 DNF 

14 9 YAM Chad W. Reed Belding, MI 13 13 

15 79 HON R Clay Holmes Lexington, TN 14 DNF 

16 891 YAM Neil A. Likens North Webster, IN DNF DNF 

04 - 265 A 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 1 1 

2 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 3 2 

3 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 2 3 

4 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Charden, OH 1 4 

5 37 JB Daryn Capitena Ashtabula, OH 4 5 

6 199 HON Sean Taylor Montezuma, IA 3 7 

7 305 HON Randy T. Shilling Claypool, IN 2 9 

8 352 HON Charlie Weber Sigourney, IA 6 6 

9 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 5 10 

10 269 HON Shane J. Bolen Wheatfield, IN 5 11 

11 357 HON Hunter Johnson Metter, GA 10 8 

12 49 HON Matthew Wienen Galena, IL 7 12 

13 281 YAM Darrell Schultz Crawfordsville, IN 7 13 

14 078 HON Guy Wilson, Jr Three Oaks, MI 4 18 

15 42 YAM Ben Horgen Byron, MN 6 17 

16 17 YAM Justin Farmer Nebo, KY 9 15 

17 17/ YAM Doug Obie Kent City, MI 12 14 

18 23 YAM James Mcnaul Montezuma, IA 11 16 

19 710 HON Harvey Hershberger Milford, IN 8 19 

20 47 HON Ethan J. Pickard Pearl City, IL 8 DNF 

21 174 YAM Christopher Plantz Winona, MN 9 

22 20 HON Thomas Paar Dubuque, IA 9 

23 98 HON Zack Baker Orangeville, IL 10 

24 125 HON Justin Hanusosky Madison, OH 11 

25 93 YAM Jimmy Golliday Pontiac, IL 13 

26 104 YAM Kyle J. Moon Elkhart, IA DNF 

27 22 YAM Brandon C. Jones Toledo, OH DNF 

05 - 265 B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 14 YAM Billy Cottage Industry, PA 2 1 

2 832 YAM Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 1 2 

3 16 YAM Kyle S. Bard Oil City, PA 1 3 



4 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 2 4 

5 13 HON Ross Dantonio Westerville, OH 3 5 

6 65 SUZ Daniel Baumann Monroe, MI 4 7 

7 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 5 8 

8 262 HON Dustin Swartfager Knox, PA 4 9 

9 81 YAM Allen Siettas Lansing, MI 3 10 

10 88 YAM Paul Niemiec Carteret, NJ 10 6 

11 37 YAM Jason R. Wehrli Sandwich, IL 5 11 

12 138 HON Martin F. Johnson Merrillville, IN 8 13 

13 84 HON Trenton Brink Oskaloosa, IA 7 14 

14 17 YAM James K. Herbert New Lenox, IL 7 15 

15 26 HON Derek Swartfager Knox, PA 11 12 

16 432 HON Brent L. Fifer Warsaw, IN 6 17 

17 74 HON Kyle Fiy Armada, MI 9 16 

18 333 YAM Levi J. Robinson Midland, MI 6 19 

19 7 YAM Scott D. Shelhart Claypool, IN 8 DNF 

20 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 12 18 

21 35 HON Joseph Dohullon Hubbard, OH 9 

22 98 YAM Brandon L. Boulay Faribault, MN 10 

23 141 HON Tyler Sederlund Fort Wayne, IN 10 

24 28 UNK Josh Johnson Dubuque, IA DNF 

25 37/ YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA DNF 

06 - 265 C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 43 YAM Josh Ohler Scottdale, PA 2 2 

2 93 HON Wade Ferguson Sandusky, MI 3 4 

3 92 YAM Phillip Schwartz Warsaw, MO 1 8 

4 29 YAM Daniel M. Rice Hobart, IN 7 6 

5 25 YAM Brad Mccarty Lansing, MI 4 10 

6 49 HON Brad Carr Warren, PA 12 3 

7 98 SUZ Erik J. Pollnow Elgin, IL 11 5 

8 444 SUZ Brian Cataline Eaton Rapids, MI 5 11 

9 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 18 1 

10 45 SUZ Kelvin Nelson Scottdale, PA 10 9 



11 130 YAM Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 8 12 

12 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 17 7 

13 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 9 16 

14 7 HON Anthony M. Komisar Carleton, MI 6 DNF 

15 67 SUZ Tom Sherwood Niles, MI 14 13 

16 20 YAM Dennis Smoot Morristown, IN 16 14 

17 13/ SUZ Gabe Atkinson Osceola, IN 15 17 

18 23 YAM James Klebaa Medina, OH DNF 15 

19 396 KAW Luke Gritter Kalamazoo, MI 13 DNS 

07 - Open A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 1 2 

2 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 3 1 

3 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 2 4 

4 26 HON Ronnie Provence Canehill, AR 5 6 

5 50 YAM Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 4 8 

6 71 LSR Brian Giles Maplesville, AL 6 7 

7 21 HON Matt L. Johnsen Escanaba, MI DNF 9 

8 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX DNS 3 

9 641 HON Len E. Plaza Crystal Lake, IL DNS 5 

08 - Open B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 832 HON Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 1 1 

2 26 HON Derek Swartfager Knox, PA 2 2 

3 4 YAM Shane Owens El Dorado, KS 4 4 

4 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 3 6 

5 161 HON Walter Ogle Maryville, TN 5 5 

6 262 HON Dustin Swartfager Knox, PA 8 3 

7 47 YAM Russell Dearing Riverton, IL 6 8 

8 51/ YAM Ron D. Spidler Midland, MI 7 10 

9 313 YAM Kyle Helm Garden Plain, KS 11 7 

10 7 SUZ Gerald Tiller Bentonville, AR 9 9 

11 991 YAM Ryan Wagoner Coldwater, MI 10 11 



DNF 180 YAM Loren R. Kline Ferdinand, IN DNF DNS 

DNS 27 YAM Zachary Thomas Whipple, OH DNS DNS 

09 - Open C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 171 HON Kyle Kropp Camp Point, IL 1 2 

2 119 YAM Keil Carter Hanson, KY 2 3 

3 718 YAM Zach Martin Middletown, OH 6 1 

4 3 HON Jason Klepacz Riverside, IL 3 4 

5 135 CAN Todd Timpe Donnellson, IA 4 6 

6 08 YAM Ryan Brown Chesterton, IN 5 8 

7 05 HON Hunter Barton Van Alstyne, TX 11 5 

8 053 HON Guy Wilson, Sr Three Oaks, MI 9 7 

9 460 HON Wesley Dowdle Jewett, OH 7 10 

10 180 PLS Brandon Wadley Union City, MI 12 9 

11 92 YAM Phillip Schwartz Warsaw, MO 10 DNF 

12 409 YAM Andrew D. Gibson Cambridge, OH DNF DNF 

13 819 YAM Shaun Motyka Wheatfield, IN 8 DNS 

DNF 2 YAM Adam Nitz Buchanan, MI DNF DNS 

10 - 4 Stroke A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 1 1 

2 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 3 2 

3 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 1 5 

4 34 HON Abraham Straney Vine Grove, KY 4 4 

5 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 3 6 

6 305 HON Randy T. Shilling Claypool, IN 2 7 

7 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 7 3 

8 84 YAM Thomas Brown Sanger, TX 5 8 

9 486 HON Casey A. Gerke Kent, IL 9 9 

10 269 HON Shane J. Bolen Wheatfield, IN 8 10 

11 352 HON Charlie Weber Sigourney, IA 8 12 

12 98 HON Zack Baker Orangeville, IL 7 13 

13 40 FSR Mark W. Vaia Export, PA 6 14 



14 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 10 11 

15 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 4 17 

16 7 HON Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 2 19 

17 217 YAM Jeffrey Willenborg Dyersville, IA 6 16 

18 557 SUZ Adam Warren Burlington, WI 5 18 

19 281 YAM Darrell Schultz Crawfordsville, IN 11 15 

20 11 YAM Jordan Aydelott Irwin, PA 12 20 

21 49 HON Matthew Wienen Galena, IL 9 

22 431 HON Jeremy Seek Pleasant Hill, MO 10 

23 777 YAM Mark S. Brennan Bolingbrook, IL 10 

24 174 YAM Christopher Plantz Winona, MN 11 

25 9 YAM Chad W. Reed Belding, MI 12 

26 774 YAM Matt L. Mullen Seymour, WI 12 

27 341 YAM Randall Herbrand Windsor, WI 13 

28 188 SUZ Joseph A. Smith Richmond, VA 13 

29 4 HON Cody H. Brown Van Alstyne, TX 14 

30 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY DNF 

31 77 YAM Jeffrey Boulay Faribault, MN DNS 

11 - 4 Stroke B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 6 YAM Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 1 1 

2 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 2 2 

3 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 1 3 

4 38 YAM David J. Huttanus Hatfield, PA 3 5 

5 125 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 4 7 

6 85 YAM Williams James Harper, IA 6 6 

7 30 HON Matt Dougherty Indianola, IA 4 8 

8 2 YAM Jonathon Ven John Eureka, MO 3 10 

9 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 5 9 

10 25 YAM Neil Opalinski Greensburg, PA 6 11 

11 199 YAM Jeffery Akana Rocky Mount, MO 2 15 

12 99 YAM Cody Suggs Portage, IN 9 13 

13 977 YAM Ryan L. Smelker Trevor, WI 8 14 

14 432 HON Brent L. Fifer Warsaw, IN 11 12 



15 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 5 19 

16 47 YAM Russell Dearing Riverton, IL 7 18 

17 4 YAM Shane Owens El Dorado, KS 10 16 

18 7 YAM Scott D. Shelhart Claypool, IN 8 20 

19 141 HON Tyler Sederlund Fort Wayne, IN 13 17 

20 12 HON Shaun Anderson Cranesville, PA 12 DNS 

DSQ 602 SUZ Rick J. Wontorski Hebron, IN DSQ DSQ 

22 313 YAM Kyle Helm Garden Plain, KS 9 

23 51/ YAM Ron D. Spidler Midland, MI 9 

24 84 HON Trenton Brink Oskaloosa, IA 10 

25 012 HON Earl Bishop Bellevue, MI 10 

26 37 YAM Andrew Prentoski Demotte, IN 11 

27 229 YAM Bryan Scribner Grand Ledge, MI 12 

28 28 UNK Josh Johnson Dubuque, IA DNF 

29 88 YAM Paul Niemiec Carteret, NJ DNF 

30 28/ HON Adam Purser Deerfield, MI DNS 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 05 HON Hunter Barton Van Alstyne, TX 1 2 

2 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 6 1 

3 722 YAM Travis Brown Vally City, OH 4 4 

4 7 HON Aaron Morehead White Lake, MI 3 7 

5 608 YAM Kyle T. Rumph Armanda, MI 2 10 

6 053 HON Guy Wilson, Sr Three Oaks, MI 9 6 

7 413 YAM Cory Mcintosh Lebanon, OH 8 9 

8 3/ HON Kevin Harris Galloway, OH 14 5 

9 29 YAM Daniel M. Rice Hobart, IN 17 3 

10 444 SUZ Brian Cataline Eaton Rapids, MI 7 15 

11 135 CAN Todd Timpe Donnellson, IA 15 8 

12 171 HON Bobby Gifford Conneaut, OH 5 18 

13 20 YAM Dennis Smoot Morristown, IN 12 12 

14 85 SUZ Andrew Lisabeth Traverse City, MI 10 17 

15 3 SUZ Brandon J. George Zolfo Springs, FL 13 16 

16 5 HON Adam Schwabenbauer Albion, PA 16 14 



17 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN DNF 11 

18 63 HON Michael Maurits Cincinnati, OH 11 DNS 

19 22 SUZ Eric Gaertig Edwardsburg, MI DNS 13 

20 979 YAM Nick S. Smelker Trevor, WI 18 DNS 

13 - Production A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX 1 2 

2 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 5 1 

3 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 2 4 

4 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 1 5 

5 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 5 3 

6 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Charden, OH 3 7 

7 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 6 6 

8 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 3 9 

9 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 2 13 

10 84 YAM Thomas Brown Sanger, TX 7 10 

11 371 YAM Cory Gauthier Pulaski, WI 11 8 

12 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 9 11 

13 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 8 12 

14 407 HON David Leichliter Carmichaels, PA 4 16 

15 17 YAM Doug Obie Kent City, MI 4 18 

16 176 YAM Ryan Young Monticello, MN 8 15 

17 22 YAM Brandon C. Jones Toledo, OH 6 19 

18 37 JB Daryn Capitena Ashtabula, OH 12 14 

19 199 HON Sean Taylor Montezuma, IA 10 17 

20 078 HON Guy Wilson, Jr Three Oaks, MI 7 DNF 

21 40 YAM Eddie Degeneffe Oneida, WI 10 

22 00 HON Nathan Vick Orrick, MO 11 

23 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 11 

24 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 12 

25 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 12 

26 23 YAM James Mcnaul Montezuma, IA 13 

27 6 HON Josh T. Nemetz Menominee, MI 13 

28 357 HON Hunter Johnson Metter, GA 14 



29 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 14 

30 411 YAM Spencer Owens El Dorado, KS 15 

31 946 YAM Bryan S. Gates Sturgis, MI DNF 

32 104 YAM Kyle J. Moon Elkhart, IA DNF 

33 11 YAM Trever R. Portier St. Douglas, KS DNF 

14 - Production B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 6 YAM Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 1 1 

2 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 3 2 

3 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 1 4 

4 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 3 3 

5 7 YAM Josh Bateman Spring, TX 4 5 

6 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 8 6 

7 732 HON Monte Heemeyer Castlewood, SD 7 7 

8 08 YAM Waylon S. Walker Morning Sun, IA 2 12 

9 30 HON Matt Dougherty Indianola, IA 5 10 

10 20 SUZ Lionel Roy Blind River, ON 10 9 

11 777 YAM David Swindell Centralia, MO 8 11 

12 34 HON Thomas Riley Wheatfield, IN 6 13 

13 129 YAM Justin K. Medine Rochelle, IL 12 8 

14 27 YAM Zachary Thomas Whipple, OH 2 18 

15 47 SUZ Aaron Meadows Byhalia, MS 7 14 

16 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 5 16 

17 14 YAM Billy Cottage Industry, PA 4 17 

18 13 HON Ross Dantonio Westerville, OH 11 15 

19 38 YAM David J. Huttanus Hatfield, PA 6 DNF 

20 724 HON Derek Rosik Greenbay, WI 9 DNF 

21 991 YAM Ryan Wagoner Coldwater, MI 10 

22 125 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 11 

23 37 YAM Andrew Prentoski Demotte, IN 11 

24 333 YAM Levi J. Robinson Midland, MI 12 

25 211 YAM Gregory Hallock Battle Creek, MI 12 

26 977 YAM Ryan L. Smelker Trevor, WI DNF 

27 85 YAM Williams James Harper, IA DNF 



28 13/ YAM Joshua Carey West Harrison, IN DNF 

15 - Production C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 88 YAM Brad F. Neitzel Beaver Dam, WI 1 1 

2 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 1 2 

3 508 SUZ Dexter A. Harvey Mc Bain, MI 2 3 

4 488 SUZ Nicholas Harvey Mc Bain, MI 3 4 

5 43 YAM Josh Ohler Scottdale, PA 4 5 

6 117 HON Mike Jackson Onneaut, OH 3 6 

7 98 SUZ Erik J. Pollnow Elgin, IL 5 7 

8 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 4 8 

9 751 SUZ Zachary Boyer Lake City, MI 5 10 

10 49 HON Brad Carr Warren, PA 9 9 

11 18 YAM Jacob D. Vogeler Rochelle, IL 6 13 

12 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 2 17 

13 182 HON Craig Stamper Livonia, MI 8 12 

14 916 YAM Justin Hallock Homer, MI 10 11 

15 901 YAM Matthew Sipes Union City, PA 7 14 

16 45 SUZ Kelvin Nelson Scottdale, PA 7 15 

17 7 HON Anthony Weaver Fairfield, OH 6 DNF 

18 52 YAM Josh Crump Lively, ON 11 16 

19 615 HON Jordan A. Hunderman Wayland, MI 8 19 

20 19 HON Jason Stamper Plymouth, MI 12 18 

21 979 YAM Nick S. Smelker Trevor, WI 10 

22 130 YAM Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 12 

23 7/ HON Aaron Morehead White Lake, MI DNF 

16 - 16 - 24 years 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 1 1 

2 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 2 2 

3 371 YAM Cory Gauthier Pulaski, WI 1 3 

4 84 YAM Thomas Brown Sanger, TX 3 4 

5 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 4 7 



6 411 YAM Spencer Owens El Dorado, KS 3 8 

7 4 HON Cody H. Brown Van Alstyne, TX 7 5 

8 11 YAM Jordan Aydelott Irwin, PA 2 11 

9 217 YAM Jeffrey Willenborg Dyersville, IA 6 9 

10 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 5 10 

11 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 11 6 

12 176 YAM Ryan Young Monticello, MN 4 13 

13 724 HON Derek Rosik Greenbay, WI 5 14 

14 17 YAM Justin Farmer Nebo, KY 10 12 

15 99 YAM Cody Suggs Portage, IN 8 15 

16 25/ YAM Neil Opalinski Greensburg, PA 7 16 

17 20 HON Thomas Paar Dubuque, IA 6 18 

18 7 HON Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 9 19 

19 40 YAM Eddie Degeneffe Oneida, WI 12 17 

20 180 YAM Loren R. Kline Ferdinand, IN 8 DNS 

21 08 YAM Waylon S. Walker Morning Sun, IA 10 

22 819 YAM Shaun Motyka Wheatfield, IN 11 

23 2 YAM Jonathon Ven John Eureka, MO DNS 

24 774 YAM Matt L. Mullen Seymour, WI DNS 

25 11/ YAM Trever R. Portier St. Douglas, KS DNS 

26 337 YAM Jeff Juran Bensenville, IL DNS 

17 - Plus 25 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 1 1 

2 707 HON Tom Barry Brownsville, PA 2 2 

3 79 HON Daniel Schneider New Hampton, NY 3 3 

4 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 4 4 

5 641 HON Len E. Plaza Crystal Lake, IL 5 6 

6 341 YAM Randall Herbrand Windsor, WI 7 5 

7 11 SUZ Joshua R. Strominski Cedar Lake, IN 6 7 

8 47 SUZ Aaron Meadows Byhalia, MS 10 8 

9 602 SUZ Rick J. Wontorski Hebron, IN 8 10 

10 138 HON Martin F. Johnson Merrillville, IN 11 9 

11 39 SUZ James Reid Park Forest, IL 9 11 



12 740 SUZ Ben Troland Allegan, MI 12 13 

13 408 SUZ Scott Haverstock Valparaiso, IN 15 12 

14 793 HON Chris M. Curless Cedar Springs, MI 14 14 

15 57 HON Joe L. Kunkel Newton, IA 13 15 

16 96 YAM Shawn J. Boswell Cedar Lake, IN 16 16 

17 13 SUZ Gabe Atkinson Osceola, IN 17 17 

DNF 22 SUZ Eric Gaertig Edwardsburg, MI DNS DNF 

DNF 88 YAM Stan Digby Fulton, MS DNF DNS 

18 - Veteran 30+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 15 HON Richard J. Slayton Mansfield, TX 3 1 

2 26 HON Ronnie Provence Canehill, AR 2 5 

3 131 YAM Robert Cagle South Pittsburg, TN 6 2 

4 131/ HON Henry Lindlay Central City, IA 4 4 

5 671 YAM Dale Batson Temperance, MI 7 3 

6 71 LSR Brian Giles Maplesville, AL 5 9 

7 793 HON Chris M. Curless Cedar Springs, MI 8 7 

8 50 YAM Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 11 6 

9 96 YAM Kevin Kerrn Plant City, FL 9 8 

10 917 YAM Jon H. Van Dyke Fox Lake, IL 10 10 

11 12 LSR Ian Harris Galena, IL 14 11 

12 357 HSQ Mike T. Snider Allenton, MN 13 12 

13 49 SUZ Christopher Hawkins King George, VA 12 13 

14 946 YAM Bryan S. Gates Sturgis, MI 1 DNS 

DNF 777 YAM Mark S. Brennan Bolingbrook, IL DNF DNS 

DNS 00 YAM Jeremy Mouch Whitehouse, OH DNS DNS 

DNS 41 YAM Brent A. Brickel Hicksville, OH DNS DNS 

19 - Senior 40+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 1 1 

2 5 YAM Chris Frye Sedalia, MO 4 2 

3 44 HON James A. Perry Adolphus, KY 3 3 

4 316 HON John Davis Wallace, MI 5 4 



5 97 YAM Scott J. Smelker Trevor, WI 2 7 

6 11 SUZ Anthony M. Capuano Waldorf, MD 6 5 

7 957 YAM Rick Wagoner Coldwater, MI 7 6 

8 186 YAM Duane S. Deremer Laurel, MD 8 8 

9 12 YAM Donald Braman Lansing, MI 9 9 

10 86 KYM Jack Moore East Springfield, PA DNF 10 

20 - Women's 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 1 HON Heather Byrd Union City, TN 1 2 

2 113 YAM Michelle Reiser Houtzdale, PA 2 3 

3 2 HON Angela Butler Laveen, AZ 5 1 

4 25 YAM Jami Luburgh New Concord, OH 4 4 

5 23 SUZ Jamie Jones Bowling Green, KY 3 5 

21 - Women's Sport 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 14 YAM Adrinne Cooper Simi Valley, CA 1 1 

2 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 3 2 

3 11 HON Leslie Ragon Milan, TN 2 6 

4 832 YAM Kellie J. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 4 5 

5 171 YAM Briann Stout Martin, TN 7 3 

6 4 HON Brittany Fiedler Menasha, WI 6 7 

7 55 YAM Brianne Hanson Moville, IA 10 4 

8 88 PLS Julie Perreault Sudbury, ON 8 8 

9 991 YAM Wanda Wagoner Coldwater, MI 9 9 

10 850 HON Kayla Davis Cambridge Springs, PA 5 DNS 

22 - 4-Stroke Stock 
Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 721 SUZ Ryan Bladecki Rolling Prairie, IN 1 3 

2 82 HON Joe Clark Westfield, IN 4 5 

3 02 SUZ Jesse Mattucci Jeannette, PA 3 6 

4 42 ATK Ryan Costello Newhall, IA 2 9 



5 69 HON Brandon May Jefferson, OH 5 7 

6 113 YAM Robert Herbrand Dane, WI 6 8 

7 11 SUZ Joshua R. Strominski Cedar Lake, IN DSQ 2 

8 65 SUZ Daniel Baumann Monroe, MI DSQ 4 

9 012 HON Earl Bishop Bellevue, MI 7 DNS 

DSQ 54 SUZ Brian Shukitis Westville, IN DSQ DSQ 

24 - Youth 
Production (13-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 4 HON Chris Fiedler Menasha, WI 4 1 

2 20 HON Charlie Mcvay New Brighton, PA 2 3 

3 25 HON Cody G. Janssen Kaukauna, WI 3 4 

4 85 HON Zachary M. Strong Salem, OH 2 5 

5 30 HON Neal C. Mcgrath Bradenton, FL 9 2 

6 98 HON Daniel Cooper Huntsville, AL 5 6 

7 87 HON Austin S. Moser Pipersville, PA 4 7 

8 43 HON Yasmin Adams Savannah, TN 3 9 

9 83 HON Robert Mazey Belle Mead, NJ 1 12 

10 111 HON Adam Blackburn Lodi, OH 8 8 

11 24 HON Niko Difonzo Willoughby, OH 6 10 

12 11/ YAM Adam M. Henderson Wadsworth, OH 6 11 

13 121 HON Tanner P. Plantz Houston, MN 5 13 

14 104 HON Jake S. Brattain Shelbyville, IN 7 14 

15 55 HON Jay S. Corey Crawfordville, IN 1 DNF 

16 11 YAM Nicholas Crowell Lake Villa, IL 8 16 

17 33/ YAM Dalton Hicks Montezuma, IA 10 15 

18 44 YAM Anthony M. Morgan Cleves, OH 11 DNF 

19 69 YAM Austin Hutchins Stevensville, MI 7 DNS 

20 916 HON Tiffany Meyer Kaukauna, WI 9 

21 33 YAM Kendall Webb Branson, MO DNF 

22 19 YAM Sean Montgomery Wheatfield, IN DNS 

23 x YAM Travis Boomer Rockford, MI DNS 

25 - 90 Production 
Sr (12-15) 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 696 COB Cody Tittle Florence, AL 1 1 

2 93 COB Bren Marra Bordentown, NJ 1 2 

3 28 HON Jeffray Rastrelli Palm City, FL 3 3 

4 128 HON Grant Darnell Murray, KY 4 4 

5 77 HON Nicholas Moser Pipersville, PA 2 6 

6 23 KAS Christopher Hamm Englewood, FL 6 5 

7 68 HON Kristy L. Laurine Amity, PA 2 9 

8 199 HON Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI 3 10 

9 281 KAS Kelsey R. Laurine Amity, PA 8 7 

10 2 HON Brandon Rhodes Florence, AL 7 8 

11 024 DIN Antonio Difonzo Kertland, OH 4 11 

12 707 HON Aaron Beer Dyer, IN 5 13 

13 15 HON Jennifer H. Deremar Laurel, MD 8 12 

14 398 HON Lane Guy Paragon, IN 6 14 

15 07 HON Tyler L. Toole Burlington, KY 9 15 

16 52 KYM Ryan Wheeler Hillsboro, OH 5 DNF 

17 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 7 DNF 

18 69 UNK Robert Slevnik Jr Schererville, IN 10 DNF 

19 256 HON Thomas Parr Alexander, IN DNF DNF 

DNF 33 HON Jordan J. Davidovich Mount Pleasant, PA DNF DNS 

26 - 90 Production 
Jr (8-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 44 COB Tyler Pittman Murray, KY 1 1 

2 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 1 2 

3 33 HON Colby Gilchrist Florence, AL 2 3 

4 14 HON Taylor W. Seale Denham Springs, LA 2 4 

5 24/ PLS Megan Gjemse Cleveland, MN 4 5 

6 67 HON Duncan Fincher Decatur, IL 5 6 

7 32 KYM Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 3 8 

8 1 PLS Bradley Baldwin Lebanon, IN 5 7 

9 181 HON Zack Hammond Pakm Bay, FL 3 9 



10 24 PLS Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 6 10 

11 595 KAS Joel Bolen Wheatfield, IN 6 11 

12 204 UNK Caston Mcconnell Anderson, IN 4 14 

13 295 HON Wyatt Evans Warsaw, IN 8 12 

14 7 ETN Brandy Cottage Industry, PA 7 13 

15 26 PLS Tanner Vaickus Channahon, IL 7 16 

16 77 KAS Joseph R. Espey Scottdale, PA 10 15 

17 8 HON Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 8 17 

18 13 PLS Trevor Wesling Jonesboro, IN 9 18 

19 14/ UNK Chase Horton Arcadia, SC 12 19 

20 29 HON Devin J. Jabo Valparaiso, IN 11 DNF 

21 9 PLS Deron Digiacomo Union City, MI DNF 

27 - 90cc Modified 
(8-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 28 JB Jeffray Rastrelli Palm City, FL 1 2 

2 88 JB Joel Hetrick Seneca, PA 3 1 

3 41 HON Ethan Straney Vine Grove, KY 2 4 

4 199 KTM Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI 5 5 

5 104 YAM Jake S. Brattain Shelbyville, IN 4 6 

6 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 7 7 

7 121 HON Kody Kropp Camp Point, IL DNF 3 

8 32 FSR Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 6 DNF 

9 14 HON Taylor W. Seale Denham Springs, LA 8 DNS 

28 - 70cc Shifter (6-
11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 8 KAW Cam Covil Webster, FL 1 2 

2 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 2 3 

3 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 5 1 

4 22 COB Casey Glaser North Branch, MN 3 4 

5 649 JB David Beer Dyer, IN 4 5 

6 91 COB Hannah Fuhrman Brighton, MI 8 7 



7 20 COB Hannah Sharp Crestwood, KY 7 8 

8 44 COB Tyler Pittman Murray, KY 6 10 

9 14 KAW Chase Horton Arcadia, SC DNF 6 

10 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI DNF 9 

29 - 70 Production 
Auto (6-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 1 1 

2 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 2 2 

3 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 5 3 

4 7 DIN Rhett J. Sims Canton, GA 3 5 

5 37 KAS Jacob French Zimmerman, MN 4 8 

6 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 10 4 

7 39 KAS Erik Havert Wolcottville, IN 8 7 

8 99 KAS Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 6 9 

9 771 LRX Joseph R. Espey Scottdale, PA 7 11 

10 33 ETN Logan Gritter Plainwell, MI 9 10 

11 127 COB Karlie Eckert Jasper, IN DNF 6 

12 20 COB Hannah Sharp Crestwood, KY DNF DNF 

30 - 50 Production 
Auto (6-8) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 1 1 

2 99 COB Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 4 2 

3 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 2 4 

4 222 COB Tyler Herron Metropolis, IL 6 5 

5 24 COB Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 5 6 

6 171 COB 
Alexander R. 
Hammond 

Palm Bay, FL 8 7 

7 2 COB Jon Hoover Cookeville, TN 7 8 

8 98 COB Bradley Rose Ripley, TN 10 9 

9 44 COB Tyler J. Peters Chippiwa Lake, OH 9 10 

10 131 COB Zachary Lindley Central City, IA 11 11 

11 4 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA DNF 3 



12 17 COB Reid Eckert Jasper, IN 3 DNF 

13 23 KYM Erika Skvarek Jefferson, OH 12 12 

14 36 COB Troy Smoot Morristown, IN 13 13 

15 5 DRR Dakota Deller Chrisney, IN 14 14 

16 21 DRR Noah Sharp Crestwood, KY 15 15 

17 8 LEM Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT DNF DNF 

31 - 50cc Stock 
Limited (4-6) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 51 DRR Jeffrey B. Dodson Catlett, VA 1 1 

2 422 DRR Conner Fuhrman Brighton, MI 3 2 

3 86 DRR Alexis Wells Cordova, TN 2 4 

4 44 DRR Nolan Cochran Gastonia, NC 4 3 

5 85 COB Adam Szymborski Holt, MI 6 6 

6 643 ETN Brent Trolard Allegan, MI 7 7 

7 555 CAT Hunter Cook Fremont, MI 5 9 

8 88 DRR Jordan Digby Fulton, MS DNF 5 

9 12 DRR Isabelle Harris Apple River, IL DNF 8 

10 378 LEM Brenden M. Snider Allenton, MI DNF DNF 


